GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
DEPARTMENT OF PHARMACEUTICALS
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 336
TO BE ANSWERED ON 6" February, 2024

Supply of medicines at Jan Aushadhi Kendras

336 # Dr. Laxmikant Bajpayee:
Will the Minister of Chemicals and Fertilizers be pleased to state:
(a) the steps being taken by Government to ensure supply of medicines at Jan Aushadhi
Kendras; and
(b) if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
(SHRI BHAGWANTH KHUBA)

(@) to (b): In order to ensure supply and adequate availability of medicines at Janaushadhi
Kendras, the Pharmaceutical and Medical Devices Bureau of India (PMBI), the Implementing
Agency of the Scheme has set up a strong network of five warehouses located at Gurugram,
Bengaluru, Chennai, Guwahati and Surat and 36 distributors across the country and has
implemented an Information Technology (IT) enabled End-to-End supply chain system and
SAP based inventory management system.
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